REC



102605812

NOV 1 3 MOS

Our Ref.: 2382-29

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	New CENT
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original securiority or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Masashi OOKAWA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome, Minato-Ku
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
	City, Tolyro
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: <u>Tokyo</u> State/Country: <u>Japan</u>
Assignment   Weiger     Security Assignment   Change of Name	Zip:
Other	
Execution Date: September 25, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/606,933	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Larry S. Nixon	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
1 James James	November 13, 2003
Larry S. Nixon	nture Date
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640 Signa	nuic Date
Total number of pages including <b>origi</b>	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
Total number of pages merading origin	rame and the principal and an analysis and an
	and the second s
\(\)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	

Document11

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION						
Inventors)	Masashi OOKAW	Α				<del>-</del>
						<del></del>
Assignee)	considerations pai	ration of the sum of one dol d to each of the undersigne n, transfer and set over to		agree(s)	to assign, and	_
Address)		home, Minato-Ku, Tokyo,		101 <u>- 04 p</u>		
·	(hereinafter designate) the United States,	nated as the Assignee) the tits territories, dependencies tent and any Letters Patent	ndersigned's entir and possessions	in the inv	ention, and all	<del></del>
Title)	MR IMAGING U	UNDER CONTROL OF BOT	H THE NUMBER	OF DATA	ACQUISITION	
		HE NUMBER OF PRE-PUL				K-SPACE
Se	patent in the Unite eptember 25, 20 on June 27, 3 The undersigned a	rsigned has (have) executed States of America or, if no 003 or has already filed U.\$2003 ocknowledges an obligation he the invention was made.	t on even date, the S. application Seri	en has exe al No. <u>10</u>	ecuted on /606,933	_
application of hereof and a may deem no with claims o agreements.	r any interference w ilso to execute sepa ecessary or expedie r provisions of the Ir	s) to execute all papers and hich may be declared and a rate assignments in connec nt and further to perform an hternational Convention for l	ny continuing or di tion with such app y act which may be Protection of Indus	visional a lications a e necessa trial Prope	pplications is the Assignee iry in connection erty or similar	
		s) to perform all affirmative a ent to the Assignee.	acts which may be	necessar	y to obtain a	
and all Letter continuing ap covenants th	rs Patent of the Unite oplications thereof to at he has (they have	authorize(s) and request(s) ed States resulting from said the said Assignee, as Assi e) full right to convey the en I not execute, any agreeme	d application or any gnee of the entire ire interest herein	y division interest, a assigned,	or divisions or Ind hereby	
his assignme rules of the L ASSIGNEE'S	ent any further ident Inited States Patent S attorneys Nixon &	grant(s) the firm of NIXON ification which may be nece Office for recordation of this Vanderhye P.C. have repreespect to this invention.	ssary or desirable s document. It is ເ	in order to	o comply with the d and agreed that	
In wi signature(s).	tness whereof, exec	cuted by the undersigned on	the date(s) oppos	ite the un	dersigned	
Date Sept	ember 25, 2003	Signature of inventor	Masaske do.	kawa		_
Date		Signature of inventor				<del></del>
Date		Signature of inventor				
Date		Signature of inventor				<del></del>
Date		Signature of inventor				_
Witnessed by	y: Toshiyu	ki Sato	Date Septe	mber 25	, 2003	<del></del>
Witnessed by	y:		Date			_

**RECORDED: 11/13/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014700 FRAME: 0766

264637

Case No.:\_\_\_\_